
07.04.2025                                                                                        SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSE LIST 

 

1 

 

 

 
 

                      COURT NO. 24 

     HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL 

 

 

     CORRIGENDUM  

 
 

**  THE DELETION NOTE WITH REGARD TO W.P. (C) 2677/2011 GIVEN IN THE INDEX PAGE AT S.NO. 2 OF THE  

    CAUSELIST DATED 07.04.2025 STANDS CANCELLED AS THE MATTER WAS RESTORED IN TERMS OF ORDER DATED  

    21.03.2025 PASSED IN  LPA  419/2024 AND NOW THE MATTER SHALL BE TAKEN UP AT ITEM NO. 47 ITSELF. 

      
 

 

 

 
 

                      COURT NO. 28    

     HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA  

 

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 

 

mahendra.kadian@dhc.nic.in  

 

CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC 

 

https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc13 

 
 

TRANSFER MATTERS FROM THE COURT OF HON'BLE DR.JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA 
 

 

 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS 

75 CRL.M.A. 10738/2025 
In BAIL APPLN.-4249/2024(Disposed 
off case) 

LAKSHAY JAIN  
V/s STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

RAJIV RAHEJA Listing Remarks: 
TRANSFER MATTER FROM THE COURT OF HON'BLE 
DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJIV RAHEJA(RRAJIV@GMAIL.COM)(9811826000)(PETITIONER) 
RAJIV RAHEJA(RRAJIV@GMAIL.COM)(9811826000)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 
AKSHAY KUMAR(KUMARADVAKSHAY@GMAIL.COM)(9560705436)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CRIME AND RAILWAY-205/2023) 
BAIL APPLN. 3800/2023 FILED BY TANAY KHATTRI 
(DISPOSED ON : 2023-11-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 4028/2023 FILED BY GOURAV TOKAS 
(DISPOSED ON : 2024-01-31 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3689/2023 FILED BY ABHISHEK 
MADHUSUDAN MITHAIWALA (DISPOSED ON : 
2024-02-13 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3690/2023 FILED BY KUNAL 
MADHUSUDAN MITHAIWALA (DISPOSED ON : 
2024-02-13 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1615/2024 FILED BY LAKSHAY JAIN 
(DISPOSED ON : 2024-10-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 4193/2023 FILED BY SUMIT FAGNA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2024-04-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1397/2024 FILED BY TANAY KHATRI 
(DISPOSED ON : 2024-04-25 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2097/2024 FILED BY GAURAV TOKAS 
(DISPOSED ON : 2024-09-12 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2009/2024 FILED BY ANAND SINGH @ 
ANDY (DISPOSED ON : 2024-09-10 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2155/2024 FILED BY GAURAV TOKAS 
(DISPOSED ON : 2024-06-26 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2501/2024 FILED BY GAURAV TOKAS 
(DISPOSED ON : 2024-08-12 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2517/2024 FILED BY TANAY KHATRI 
(DISPOSED ON : 2024-09-10 ) 

mailto:mahendra.kadian@dhc.nic.in
https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc13


07.04.2025                                                                                        SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSE LIST 

 

2 

 

BAIL APPLN. 3177/2024 FILED BY LAKSHAY JAIN 
(DISPOSED ON : 2024-10-16 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CRIME AND RAILWAY-205/2023) 

76 BAIL APPLN.-1365/2025 
CRL.M.A. 10601/2025 
CRL.M.A. 10602/2025 

ISCHTAKAR HUSSAIN  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

NITESH KUMAR Listing Remarks: 
TRANSFER MATTER FROM THE COURT OF HON'BLE 
DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRASHANT 
VASHIST(PRASHANTVASHIST59@GMAIL.COM)(9911369746)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(JAFFARPUR KALAN-80017535/2025) 

FOR ADMISSION 

77 CRL.M.C.-1834/2025 
CRL.M.A. 8276/2025 
CRL.M.A. 8277/2025 

YOGESH JAIN & ORS.  
V/s VINAY CHAND JAIN (SINCE DEAD) & ORS. 
  

DIVJOT SINGH BHATIA Listing Remarks: 
TRANSFER MATTER FROM THE COURT OF HON'BLE 
DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA 
 
 
 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMAN SINGH (SHREESH.CHADHA@KAARYALAW.COM)(7678644513)(PETITIONER) 
AMAN SINGH (SHREESH.CHADHA@KAARYALAW.COM)(7678644513)(PETITIONER) 
YOGESH JAIN(SHREE.CHADHA@KAARYALAW.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

NON-CONTENTIOUS CASES (FOR DIRECTIONS/ORDERS) 
 
 

78 CRL.M.C.-1765/2025 
CRL.M.A. 7972/2025 

ANKIT RAWAT AND ORS  
V/s STATE THROUGH SHO PS LODI COLONY 
AND ANR 
  

KHEM SINGH BHATI Listing Remarks: 
TRANSFER MATTER FROM THE COURT OF HON'BLE 
DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RASHMI BHATI (BHATIRASHMI@GMAIL.COM)(9560572128)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(LODHI COLONY-293/2023) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



07.04.2025                                                                                        SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSE LIST 

 

3 

 

COURT NO. 29  

HON'BLE MS.JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR 

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO: 

 

akhil.saxena@dhc.nic.in 

 

CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC  

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt2 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS 

68 BAIL APPLN.-1376/2025 
CRL.M.A. 10739/2025 

SHRI LOVEE NARULA  
V/s DIRECTORATE OF 
ENFORCEMENT, GOVT OF INDIA 
  

PIYUSH SANGHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PIYUSH 
SANGHI(SANGHI.PIYUSH@GMAIL.COM)(9899699242)(PETITIONER) 
DIRECTORATE OF ENDORCEMENT(DL.HC-
ED@GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT-ECIR 3/2024) 
CRL.M.C. 3056/2024 FILED BY VIPHIL JAIN & ANR. 
(DISPOSED ON : 2024-04-23 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2232/2024 FILED BY ADITYA KRISHNA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2024-08-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3073/2024 FILED BY PERVEZ (DISPOSED ON : 
2024-08-29 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3144/2024 FILED BY LOVEE NARULA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2024-09-12 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3318/2024 FILED BY ADITYA KRISHNA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2024-10-18 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3464/2024 FILED BY ADITYA KRISHNA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-01-28 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3603/2024 FILED BY AKSHAY KUMAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-01-28 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3658/2024 FILED BY TUSHAR CHAUHAN (D. 
OF HEARING : 2025-04-16 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3681/2024 FILED BY PERVEZ (DISPOSED ON : 
2024-11-04 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3745/2024 FILED BY SURAJ SHAT (DISPOSED 
ON : 2024-11-28 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3776/2024 FILED BY RAJESH KUMAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-01-28 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3808/2024 FILED BY LOVEE NARULA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-01-28 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3859/2024 FILED BY NEERAJ CHAUHAN 
(DISPOSED ON : 2024-12-18 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 4064/2024 FILED BY AKSHAY KUMAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 2024-11-08 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 4205/2024 FILED BY AKSHAY KUMAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 2024-11-25 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 4618/2024 FILED BY PRAVEZ KHAN (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-04-17 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 4787/2024 FILED BY NEERAJ CHAUHAN (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-04-16 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 177/2025 FILED BY TUSHAR CHAUHAN (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-04-16 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 946/2025 FILED BY AKSHAY KUMAR (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-04-08 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1159/2025 FILED BY LOVEE NARULA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-03-28 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1239/2025 FILED BY RAJESH KUMAR (D. OF 
HEARING : 2025-04-07 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT-ECIR 
3/2024) 

 

 

 

 

 

HIGH COURT OF DELHI      REGISTRAR(LISTING) 

07.04.2025. 
 

 

/////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////// 

 

 

 

mailto:akhil.saxena@dhc.nic.in
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt2

